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Completion Rates 

BBA program, 4 years 

Calendar Year 
Number of 

Students who 
Began Program1 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation2 

Graduates3 Completion 
Rate4 

20137 31 31 14 45.2 

2012 30 30 13 43.3 

 

Students Completing After Published Program Length – 150% Completion Rate 

Calendar Year 
Number of 

Students who 
Began Program1 

Students 
Available for 
Graduation2 

Graduates5 Completion 
Rate6 

20137 31 31 0 N/A 

2012 30 30 2 6.7 

 
1 

“Number of Students Who Began Program” is the number of students who began the program 

who are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year.  
2 

“Students available for graduation” is the number of students who began program minus the 

number of “Students unavailable for graduation,” which means those students who have died, 

been incarcerated, or called to active military duty.  
3 

“Graduates” is the number of students who completed the program within 100% of the 

published program length.  
4 

“Completion Rate” is the number of Graduates divided by the Number of Students  Available 

for Graduation.  
5 

“150% Graduates” is the number of students who completed the program within 101-150% 

of the published program length.  
6 

“150% Completion Rate” is the number of students who completed the program in the  reported 

calendar year within 101-150% of the published program length divided by the Number of 

Students Available for Graduation in the published program length period.  
7 

The numbers for 2013 are still subject to review.  

 



Revised 08/14 
 

 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field
3 

 

Calendar 

Year 

Graduates 

Available for 

Employment
1 

Graduates 

Employed in 

the Field
2 

2013 5 4 

 

$5,000-

$10,000 

$10,001-

$15,000 

$15,001-

$20,000 

$20,001-

$25,000 

$25,001-

$30,000 

$30,001-

$35,000 

$35,001-

$40,000 

$40,001-

$45,000 

$45,001-

$50,000 

    1     

$50,000

$55,000 

$55,001 

$60,000 

$60,001 

$65,000 

$65,001 

$70,000 

$70,001 

$75,000 

$75,001 

$80,000 

$80,001 

$85,000 

$85,001 

$90,000 

$90,001 

$100,000 

  

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

Students not reporting salary: 1 

 
1 

“Graduates available for employment” means the number of graduates minus the number of 

graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates 

who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are 

international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in 

the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved 

postsecondary institution.  
2 

“Graduates employed in the field” means graduates who are gainfully employed within six 

months of graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and 

training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the 

graduate in obtaining the position.  
3 

Salary is as reported by the student. Not all graduates reported salary.  

 


