

Southern States University Performance Fact Sheet

Completion Rates

BBA program, 4 years

Calendar Year	Number of Students who Began Program ¹	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ³	Completion Rate ⁴	
2013 ⁷	31	31	14	45.2	
2012	30	30	13	43.3	

Students Completing After Published Program Length - 150% Completion Rate

Calendar Year	Number of Students who Began Program ¹	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ⁵	Completion Rate ⁶	
2013 ⁷	31	31	0	N/A	
2012	30	30	2	6.7	

[&]quot;Number of Students Who Began Program" is the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year.

² "Students available for graduation" is the number of students who began program minus the number of "Students unavailable for graduation," which means those students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to active military duty.

³ "Graduates" is the number of students who completed the program within 100% of the published program length.

[&]quot;Completion Rate" is the number of Graduates divided by the Number of Students Available for Graduation.

⁵ "150% Graduates" is the number of students who completed the program within 101-150% of the published program length.

⁶ "150% Completion Rate" is the number of students who completed the program in the reported calendar year within 101-150% of the published program length divided by the Number of Students Available for Graduation in the published program length period.

The numbers for 2013 are still subject to review.

Annual Salary and Wages Reported by Graduates Employed in the Field

Calendar Year	Graduates Available for Employment ¹	
2013	5	4

\$5,000-	\$10,001-	\$15,001-	\$20,001-	\$25,001-	\$30,001-	\$35,001-	\$40,001-	\$45,001-
\$10,000	\$15,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	\$35,000	\$40,000	\$45,000	\$50,000
				1				
\$50,000	\$55,001	\$60,001	\$65,001	\$70,001	\$75,001	\$80,001	\$85,001	\$90,001
\$55,000	\$60,000	\$65,000	\$70,000	\$75,000	\$80,000	\$85,000	\$90,000	\$100,000

Students not reporting salary: 1

[&]quot;Graduates available for employment" means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment. Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary institution.

[&]quot;Graduates employed in the field" means graduates who are gainfully employed within six months of graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position.

Salary is as reported by the student. Not all graduates reported salary.